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Sommario/riassunto

Adam Smith declares an economic revolution in 1776 -- From Smith to
Marx: the rise and fall of classical economics -- Karl Marx leads a revolt
against capitalism -- From Marx to Keynes: scientific economics comes
of age -- John Maynard Keynes: capitalism faces its greatest challenge
-- Conclusion: has Adam Smith triumphed over Marx and Keynes?.
History comes alive in this fascinating story of opposing views that
continue to play a fundamental role in today's politics and economics.
""The Big Three in Economics"" traces the turbulent lives and battle of
ideas of the three most influential economists in world history: Adam
Smith, representing laissez faire; Karl Marx, reflecting the radical
socialist model; and John Maynard Keynes, symbolizing big government
and the welfare state. Each view has had a significant influence on
shaping the modern world, and the book traces the development of
each philosophy through the eyes of its creator
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Sommario/riassunto Dieses Buch bietet eine vergleichende Analyse der sozialrechtlichen
Maßnahmen, die Wohlfahrtsstaaten weltweit wahrend der COVID-19-
Pandemie getroffen haben. In einundzwanzig Landerstudien legt dieses
Buch detailliert dar, wie die wahrend der Pandemie ergriffenen
sozialrechtlichen Maßnahmen mit den bestehenden Institutionen des
Wohlfahrtsstaates interagierten, welcher Rechtsnatur sie waren, wie das
Verhaltnis zwischen kollektivem Risiko und individueller Verantwortung
wahrend der Krise ausgehandelt wurde, welche besonderen
Herausforderungen die Lander bei der Umsetzung ihrer Krisenreaktion
zu bewaltigen hatten und ob aus den Erfahrungen der Pandemie
langfristige Veranderungen im Wohlfahrtsstaat zu erwarten sind.
This book offers a legal analysis of the social protection measures
taken by welfare states across the globe during the COVID-19
pandemic. The twenty-one country studies in this book set out in detail
how the social law measures adopted during the pandemic interacted
with existing welfare state institutions, what their legal nature was, how
the relationship between collective risk and individual responsibility
was negotiated during the crisis, what unique challenges countries
faced in implementing a crisis response, and whether any long-term
changes to each welfare state can be expected from the experiences of
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the pandemic. In doing so, it provides the first global study of social
law during the COVID-19 pandemic.


